Location:

Runner
Number

1246
402
1364
654
289
1369
311
39
1494
275
217
936
1333
205
361
528
172
1247
604
359
441
717
1360
302
1162
545
529
1205
537
476
344
1052
335
14
269
1090
191
481
857
526
667
498
775
164
1270
64
1371
184
53
500
226
771
465
5
288
693
1269
3
650
602
1326
711
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

[y

10
11

12

13

14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

Posn IC Vet V-50 V-60 Lady FV40
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Red Rose Date 05 September 2018

Name

Robert
Rob
Gareth
Simon
Joe
Steve
Christopher
Philip
James
Andrew
Tom
Matt
David
Robert
Elizabeth
Dave
George
Ugis
Duncan
Alistair
Lee
Daniel
Stephen
Thomas
James
Nathan
Andy
Lee
Simon
Mark
Paul
David
Neil

Ian
Catherine
Joseph
Ryan
Neil
Barry
Chris
Paul
Douglas
Frank
Jonathan
Carl
Paul
Matty
Martin
Jessica
Benjamin
Graham
John
William
Paul
Joanna
Michael
Neil
Steve
Gary
Kenneth
Nigel
Liam

Surname

Danson
Affleck
Booth
Croft
Greenwood
Littler
McCarthy
Leybourne
Jordan
Draper
Belcher
Holmes
Taylor
Walsh
Abbott
Watson
Norris
Datavs
Anderson
Leivers
Foley
Hughes
Abbott
Howarth
Greenaway
Hilditch
Whaley
Barlow
Robinson
Lee
Veevers
Barras
Tate
Dawson
Carrdus
Tyldesley
Sciacca
McDonald
Wheeler
Wales
Duffell
Potter
Nightingale
Mattock
Groome
Sparrow
Chamberlain
Quinn
Rogers
Read
Yardley
Naylor
Johnstone
Beech
Goorney
Hall
Gregson
Dunn
Corcoran
Addison
Shepherd
Hooton

Category

M-45
M-45

M-40

M-50

1
LN
(6]

[
U1
o

Club

Wesham
Preston
Wesham
Red Rose
Lytham
Wesham
Lytham
Blackpool

Lytham
Chorley
Red Rose
Wesham
Chorley
Lytham
Preston
Chorley
Wesham
Red Rose
Lytham
Preston
Red Rose
Wesham
Lytham
Thornton
Preston
Preston
Wesham
Preston
Preston
Lytham
Thornton
Lytham
Blackpool
Lytham
Thornton
Chorley
Preston
Red Rose
Preston
Red Rose
Preston
Red Rose
Chorley
Wesham
Blackpool
Wesham
Chorley
Blackpool
Preston
Chorley
Red Rose
Preston
Blackpool
Lytham
Red Rose
Wesham
Blackpool
Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Red Rose

22:
24:
129
131
:56
:07
115
117
128
:39
144
:53
:55
:05
:09
(11
114
119
126
127
129
:30
:56
:05
:06
:07
110
116
:20
:30
144
149
154
:59
:07
116
124
132
:39
140
142
145
149
:54
:58
:06
:07
:07
:08
:08
124
:30
:36
:37
41
143
146
47
47
149
:54
29:

Time

22
12

56



223
686
546
424
1395
206
251
401
603
939
1233
557
124
1061
554
305
1315
719
615
334
87
93
895
396
879
754
1287
106
1384
533
257
468
491
1311
454
1330
761
890
49
948
97
670
882
1344
470

1496
219
110
260
930
130

1372
490

82
68

1350
296
834
173
659
819
365
765
475
832
403

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48

49

50
51
52

53
54
55

56
57
58
59

60

61

62
63

64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74

75
76

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28
29
30
31

32

(0]

10

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

Mark
Simon
Kenneth
Peter
Christopher
Paul
Darran
Andy
John
Steve
John
Susan
Warren
Paul
Carl
Melanie
Mark
Nicola
Andy
Ian

Bev
Mark
Michael
Sophie
Hannah
Manolo
Helen
Paul
Paul
Jenny
John
Ashraf
Ian

Lee
Emma
Carmel
Steven
Stephen
Paul
Christopher
Chris
Samantha
David
Robert
Darren
Anthony
Robert
Sarah
Darren
Chris
Stuart
Annette
Martin
Greg
Brandon
Michelle
Neil
Terry
Ray
David
Philip
Kevin
James
Simon
Andrew
Chris
Alan

Bond
Gardner
Beardzley
Cowling
Hastwell
Wareing
Ames
Acklam
Allen
Tingle
Collier
Bailey
Crook
Dixon
Hogarth
Koth
Renshall
Hughes
Birkbeck
Tate
Wright
Warner
Oddie
Pilkington
McCusker
Mendoza
Lawrenson
Bass
Lancashire
Wren
Bertenshaw
Kazee
Palfrey
Nixon
Hargreaves
Sullivan
Moon
Robertson
Plummer
Bridge
Rawcliffe
Edwards
Eaves
Wallace
Kinder
Blight
Calderbank
Jeffrey
Bowles
Bowker
Smalley
Fairhurst
Allison

O’ Brien
Willoughby
Tickle
Whipp
Hellings
Taylor
North
Davidson
Smith
Hartley
Morris
Lea
Taylor
Appleby

Chorley
Red Rose
Preston
Preston
Wesham
Chorley
Lytham
Preston
Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Preston
Chorley
Thornton
Preston
Lytham
Wesham
Red Rose
Red Rose
Lytham
Blackpool
Blackpool
Red Rose

Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Chorley
Wesham
Preston
Lytham
Preston
Preston
Wesham
Preston
Wesham
Red Rose
Red Rose
Blackpool
Red Rose
Blackpool
Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Preston
Blackpool

Chorley
Chorley
Lytham
Red Rose
Chorley
Wesham
Preston
Blackpool
Blackpool
Wesham
Lytham
Red Rose
Chorley
Red Rose
Red Rose
Lytham
Red Rose
Preston
Red Rose
Preston

29:
30:
:08
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:
33:

30

59
03

15
17
18
19
22
25
28
28
29
32
33
34
36
37
39
40
48
51
52
54
57
01
10
12
15
20
21
36
37
39
42
44
53
54
57
59
02
04
12
14
17
18
19
26
27
31
32
33
34
35
36
39
43
44
53
57
09
12
19
25
26
31
33
39



1225
856
713
745

74
195
542
303
928

16
103
460
428
291

60

1290

1281
710

1424
363
477
136
162

47
360
917

1293
126

1088
320
482
924

83
1354
95
511
407
763
921

1280

1054
916
254

55
945
821
222
474

72
493

1244

62

1355

1312

1337
644

1245

42

1397

1285
336
687

1338

1491
323
446
877

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

190
191
192

77
78

79
80
81

82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100

101

102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126

127

128

33
34

35
36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
52

53
54

55

56
57

58
59

60
61
62
63

64

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22
23
24

25

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37

38

39
40

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

Stephen
Ian
Laura
Rob
Nicola
Ben
Neil
Mark
John
Karen
Stephen
Daniel
Phil
Heidi
Reg
Philip
Tracey
David
Emily
Lewis
Alan
Ben
Andrew
Basia
Ben
Imtiaz
David
Lara
Steve
Peter
Michael
Max
Jeff
Ben
Natalie
Vicki
Ian
Natalie
Richard
Alan
Steve
Alicia
Ian
Simon
Eddie
Ben
Richard
Phil
David
Dolly
James
Andrea
Dave
Gemma
Stuart
Ann
Maureen
Dawn
Suzanne
George
Steve
Joan
Kay
Mike
Julia
Sonya
David

Browne
Wharton
Houghton
Mather
Unsworth
Stewart
Walker
Hughes
Carruthers
Dunford
Baker
Higgins
Davies
Haigh
Smallbone
Leaver
Hulme
Hooton
Balshaw
McAfee
Littler
Gilkes
Lowe
Pawelczak
McCabe
Patel
Marsland
Dickinson
Thompson
Reid
McLoughlin
Croft
Wilson
Wrigley
Tanner
Sherrington
Bebbington
Moore
Field
Hudson
Burgess
Croft
Balshaw
Scarr
Hamilton
Smithers
Holding
Lakeland
Twizell
Parkes
Danson
Smith
Young
Owen
Topping
Cleave
Danson
Maher
Leonard
Kennedy
Tate
Gouldthorpe
Twist
Wilson
Rolfe
Gandhi
Hindle

M-50
M-50

M-45
F-45
M-40

M-40
M-55
F-50

M-55

M-45
F-45
M-70
M-65
F-55
M-65
JF

M-75
M-45
M-60

M-50
M-60
F-40
M-50
M-45
M-65
M
M-40

F-40
F-45
M-55
F-35

M-65
M-55
F-45

M-50
M-55
M-45

M-60
M-60
F-35
M-50
F-50
M-70
F-35
M-45
F-55
F-50

F-45
M-60
M-60
F-65
F-45

F-55
JF
M-60

Wesham
Red Rose
Red Rose
Red Rose
Blackpool
Chorley
Preston
Lytham
Red Rose
Blackpool
Chorley
Preston
Preston
Lytham
Blackpool
Wesham
Wesham
Red Rose
Blackpool
Lytham
Preston
Chorley
Chorley
Blackpool
Lytham
Red Rose
Wesham
Chorley
Thornton
Lytham
Preston
Red Rose
Blackpool
Wesham
Blackpool
Preston
Preston
Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Thornton
Red Rose
Lytham
Blackpool
Red Rose
Red Rose
Chorley
Preston
Blackpool
Preston
Wesham
Blackpool
Wesham
Wesham
Wesham
Red Rose
Wesham
Blackpool
Wesham
Wesham
Lytham
Red Rose
Wesham

Lytham
Preston
Red Rose

33:
33:
33:
33:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
36:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
37:
38:
38:
38:

40
48
51
53
02
03
05
05
06
07
11
14
15
18
25
28
30
34
35
37
37
39
45
49
53
57
58
17
22
23
25
26
28
29
36
43
43
46
48
53
55

10
11
20
25
33
36
49
52
57
01
05
15
18
24
25
27
29
30
35
46
52
59
00
01
03



759
1258
496
825
824
81
1176
104
1296
531
1208
1055
532
202
1097
1209
941
823
523
942
871
1098
1356
1144
265
1243
209
843
943
1385
906
553
1095
1103
790
801
914
318
1159
793
808
609
1104
671
1155
863
1492
367
94
192
258
315
503
1229
1375
729
1214
608
935
530
471
352
1211
1085
646
1373
944

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263

193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258

129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140
141

142
143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160
161
162

163
164

165

166
167
168
169

170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177

178

65

66
67
68
69

70

71

72

73

74

75
76
77

78
79

80

81
82
83

84

85

86

87

88
89

90
91
92
93

94

26

27

28

29

30

31
32
33

34

35

36

37

38

41

42

43
44

45

46

47

48

49
50
51
52

53
54

55
56
57

58

59

60
61
62

63
64
65
66

67

68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Bernard
23 Pauline
Ian
Joel
Esther
Alan
24 Julie
25 Janet
Finlay
Olga
Peter
Kieron
Sarah
Steve
Sarah
Martin
Melissa
Andy
26 Julie
Zoe
27 Carol
28 Leanne
Michael
29 Dawn
30 Kirsten
Graham
Steven
Austin
Jane
31 Jo
32 Kelly
Dean
Andy
Zara
Steven
James
Magerat
Greg
33 Victoria
34 Debbie
35 Lisa
David
36 Deborah
Katrin
37 Michelle
38 Louise
Martyn
Trevor
Bethany
James
39 Pamela
40 Jacqui
David
Paul
Antoinette
41 Catherine
42 Anne
Natalie
Hannah
43 Sue
44 Maureen
45 Julie
Clare
Graham
Shane
James
Alex

Mitchell
Eccleston
Patterson
Stanier
Stanier
Wilkinson
Cruse
Barrow
McCalman
Wiggins
Bartlett
Chadwick
Wilson
Thomas
Barton
Bates
Houghton
Speer
Tyrer
Cain
Douglass
Batty

Hall
Saunders
Burnett
Cunliffe
Wilde
Trelfa
Godsland
McCaffery
White
Kirby
Whitlam
Byrne
Pickering
Rimmer
Worbey
Oulton
Wrigley
Porter
Semley
Barnes
Cardwell
Elbag
Tomlinson
Withnell
Thomas
Roberts
Corry
Shuttleworth
Binns
Murray
Roberts
Carter
Holton
Karn
Berry
Barber
Clayton
Wickham
Kirkby
Wiseman
Belfield
Saunders
Collins
Birchall
Cadogan

M-55
F-45
M-40

M-65
F-55
F-50
M-50
F-35
M-65
M-40

M-60
F-35
M-60

M-50
F-40

F-70
F-40
M-40
F-45
F-45
M-60
M-60
M-60

F-40
F-40
M-55
M-60

F-35
M-50
F-40
F-45
F-50
M-50
F-50

F-55
F-45

M-60

F-70
F-40

M-70
M-45

F-55
F-55

F-55
F-65
F-55
F-35
M-45
M-50

M-55

Red Rose
Wesham
Preston

Red Rose
Red Rose
Blackpool
Thornton
Chorley

Wesham
Preston

Wesham
Thornton
Preston

Chorley

Thornton
Wesham
Red Rose
Red Rose
Preston

Red Rose
Red Rose
Thornton
Wesham
Thornton
Lytham

Wesham
Chorley

Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Red Rose
Preston

Thornton
Thornton
Red Rose
Red Rose
Red Rose
Lytham

Thornton
Red Rose
Red Rose
Red Rose
Thornton
Red Rose
Thornton
Red Rose

Lytham
Blackpool
Chorley
Lytham
Lytham
Preston
Wesham
Wesham
Red Rose
Wesham
Red Rose
Red Rose
Preston
Preston
Lytham
Wesham
Thornton
Red Rose
Wesham
Red Rose

38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
:53
38:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
39:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
142

38

40

40:
40:
40:
40:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
41:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
42:
43:
43:
43:
43:
43:

15
18
19
20
21
25
26
34
40
42
46
53

54
04
05
10
12
15
19
27
28
31
34
36
41
09
23
27
31
32
36
37

45
47
51
59
03
10
11
22
30
44
48
50
51
52
54
01
03
04
08
14
15
17
21
27
47
49
50
58
01
03
04
12
15



875
1319

1248
272
56
1138
23
946
1134
1379
76
950
901
675
1234
1170
1382
1127
548
1152
1166
287
115
665
805
155
33
84
196
552
905
1131
1122
949
929
764
1394
253
137
647
534
221
1111
688
1092
932
947
621
120
614
606

264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310

179
180

181
182
183
184

185
186
187

188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

199
200
201
202

203

204
205
206
207
208

209

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

219

95

96

97

98
99

100

101

102
103

104
105

106

107

108

109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116

117

39

40

41

42

43

44
45
46
47

48
49
50

51

79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113

114

115

116

117

118

46
47

48
49

50

51

52

53

54
55
56
57
58
59

60

61
62
63
64
65

66

67

68

69

70
71

Katy
Julie
Clare
Emma
Bob
Tracey
Angela
Amanda
Jayne
Bev
Nicola
Nickola
Lorna
Sarah
Gareth
Peter
Jeanne
Nicola
Susan
Sarah
Karen
Sue
Sylvia Elisabeth
Alison
Joanna
Sandra
David
Andy
John
Annabel
Alex
Nikk
Karen
Debbie
Karen
Sarah
Bianca
Sophie
Sarah
Nick
Nina
Tracy
Eddie
Catherine
Arthur
Mike
Susan
Susan
Davina
Michael
Gina
Dave

Cleece
Rooney
Clarke
Davies
Clough
Sharrock
Norris
Fuller
Rennie
Mason
Hill
Walker
Cragg
Watkins
Fairey
Cooke
Creighton
Carter
Jones
Clubb
Smith
Seddon
Gittins
Cain
Dobson
Rolston
Kershaw
Hume
Winters
Stewart
Proffitt
Bentley
Livesey
Hindley
Bishop
Eccles
Morris
Scott
Bagshaw
Gkikas
Colguhoun
Young
Murray
Fletcher
Green
Walsh
Beardsworth
Rennie
Bowling
Coppin
Biggs
Aspin

F-40
F-40

M-65
F-35
F-60
F-40

F-50
F-35
F-45

F-40
M-40
M-55
F-50
F-35
F-50
F-45
F-50
F-40
F-70
F-55

F-55
M-60
M-45
M-80
JF
F-35

F-50
F-40
F-45
F-50
F-45

F-45

F-50
M-75
F-60
M-70
M-85
F-40
F-65
F-70
M-70

M-70

Red Rose
Wesham
Blackpool
Wesham
Lytham

Blackpool
Thornton
Blackpool
Red Rose
Thornton
Wesham
Blackpool
Red Rose
Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Thornton
Wesham
Thornton
Preston

Thornton
Thornton
Lytham

Chorley

Red Rose
Red Rose
Chorley

Blackpool
Blackpool
Chorley

Preston

Red Rose
Thornton
Thornton
Red Rose
Red Rose
Red Rose
Wesham
Lytham
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